

December 3, 2018
Web Announcement 1765

<u>Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies):</u>

Claims for Codes A4604, E0978 or E1406 that Denied or Paid in Error Have Been Reprocessed

Claims submitted by provider type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies) that denied in error or paid in error have been automatically reprocessed to adjudicate correctly. Results of the reprocessed claims will appear on remittance advices dated December 7, 2018.

The following claims have been reprocessed:

- Claims for procedure code A4604 (Tubing with integrated heating element for use with positive airway pressure device) with dates of service on or after December 1, 2017, through October 5, 2018, that denied.
- Claims for procedure code E0978 (Wheelchair accessory, positioning belt/safety belt/pelvic strap, each) billed with modifier NU with dates of service on or after January 1, 2017, through October 5, 2018, that paid.
- Claims for procedure code E1406 (Oxygen and water vapor enriching system without heated delivery) billed with modifier RR with dates of service on or after January 1, 2017, through October 5, 2018, that paid.

When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits are applicable. As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be received.